503208289 03/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3254905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE OLIER	02/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENCOREX FRANCE	
Street Address:	Address: 196 ALLÉE ALEXANDRE BORODINE	
City:	SAINT-PRIEST	
State/Country:	State/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14426627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412.566.6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PERSC961	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Fein/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=decassign#page1.tif source=decassign#page2.tif

PATENT 503208289 REEL: 035106 FRAME: 0008

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT for US PATENT APPLICATION

(US tiehts soile - all US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignes)
(Earliest US or PCT application filing date must be an ar after September 16, 2012)

DECLARATION

As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application,
US or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2013/068493 filed on 6 September 2013
The TITLE of Invention is: COMPOSITION OF ALLOPHANATE AND HYDROPHOBIC RESIN

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.
- Further, I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application; and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to natentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in the application as noted above,

And WHEREAS, VENCOREX FRANCE

whose Post Office Address is 196 Allée Alexandre Borodine FR-69800 SAINT-PRIEST

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Leners Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will,

upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE ON FIRST I	X1.F.41.08		. 1
Ger See Train Philippe		THE RESERVE STATES	
1,500 (CAX	ard FR-69007 LYON		
Atheres from mailing address 3 SBM	1¢ 82 8poar, 🗸 💆 💮		
SICRAND broom's Signature	WV.	o Lebûax	45 205
	477		J